

31<sup>st</sup> Annual Spaghetti Dinner February 4, 2024 1 p.m. to 7 p.m. Casa Basso Restaurant 59 Montauk Highway, Westhampton NY

Dear Community Member:

Mark your calendar for a fun and tasty time on Sunday, February 4, 2024, **from 1 p.m. to 7 p.m.** at the **Casa Basso Restaurant in Westhampton**.

Your support of this community event helps to fund the Westhampton Rotary Club's important charitable endeavors to help those in need in our community.

Each year the Westhampton Rotary Club and its hard-working members volunteer and donate their time and money to generously support such efforts as providing dinners for the homeless, contributing to local charities, supporting the Bob Knotoff Food Pantry, providing scholarship funds for local students, and contributing to the support of Camp Pa-Qua-Tuck, a local camp for disabled children. This year, again, we partnered with The Suffolk County Department of Public Works and are participating in their "Adopt-a-Highway" campaign. We also work with Westhampton Kiwanis and the Knights of Columbus on their efforts to support the Westhampton Food Pantry.

The Spaghetti Dinner includes a delicious meal of Chef Bejto's famous spaghetti and meatballs, salad, rolls, coffee, and dessert. Ticket costs remains at only \$30 for adults and \$20 for children ages 12 & under and are available for purchase at Lynne's Cards & Gifts, -- or through any Westhampton Rotary Club member. Don't forget our Super Bowl Pool, so bring cash if you attend.

In addition to buying tickets to the dinner, we also need **business sponsors** to help offset our event costs. **Will you consider becoming a sponsor**? Information about promoting your business on the dinner's placement and dinner table is available on the back of this letter.

Please complete the attached form and mail it with your sponsorship remittance to the above address. Feel free to contact Vice President Peg Jayne at 917-903-2573 or any club member with questions about sponsorships or tickets to the dinner. The Westhampton Rotary Club thanks you.

Yours in Service,

The Rotary Spaghetti Dinner Committee

Westhampton Rotary Club | PO Box 124 | Westhampton, NY 11977 *Chartered 1953* 

## **Become a Westhampton Rotary Spaghetti Dinner Sponsor!**

## **BECOME A SPONSOR:**

Your name and logo on the placemat and table Your name also prominently displayed at the event

## **CENTER SQUARE PLACEMENT (LIMITED!):**

COST....\$300

COST....\$100

Your company's name will appear in the oversized center section on the placemat. Your company's name will also be boldly displayed at the event.

## **DONATION FORM:**

NAME AS YOU WANT IT TO APPEAR ON THE PLACEMAT:

ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
EMAIL:	
Placemat sponsor	\$100
□ Table/Placemat sponsor	\$ 300
Additional donation amount	\$
TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$

\*Please attach your business card or information – 50-character limit

Kindly return before print deadline of January 19, 2024

Please make checks payable to: WHR Charities, Inc. PO Box 124, Westhampton, NY 11977

**Attn: Spaghetti Dinner Committee** 

Questions – email <u>pegjayne1011@gmail.com</u> WHR Charities, Inc. is a 501(c)3 not-for-profit corporation. Thank you for your contribution to help in our local and global communities

Westhampton Rotary Club | PO Box 124 | Westhampton, NY 11977 *Chartered 1953*